Form PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB No. 0651-0027

01 FC:8521

RE

02-02-2005 102932223

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

To: the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy (ies) thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Giftcraft Ltd., a Canadian corporation 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LUUT Name: Designer Global Sources, Ltd., a Chinese corporation Address: 2804 China Resources Building, 26 Harbor Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong SAR, PRC Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? () Yes (X) No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance (X) Assignment; () Merger; () Security Agreement; () Change of Name; () Other Execution Date(s): October 29, 2004 4. Application number(s) and/or trademark registration number(s): A. Trademark Registration No.(s): B. Trademark Application Nos.: 76/618,550. Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: William W. Jones Street Address: 6 Juniper Lane Madison, CT 06443 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 1 application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit accout Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William W. Jones Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ____ 02/01/2005 DBYRNE 00000230 76618550 40.00 DP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT OF AN ITU APPLICATION

WHEREAS GIFTCRAFT LTD., whose full post office address is

95 Walker Drive, Brampton, Ontario L6T 5H7, Canada, is the owner of the mark for which registration is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

TRADE MARK	SERIALNUMBER	FILING DATE
NATURESCAPES	76/618550	November 1, 2004

WHEREAS DESIGNER GLOBAL SOURCES LTD., whose full post office address is 2804 China Resources Building, 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong SAR, PRC, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said GIFTCRAFT LTD. does hereby assign unto the said DESIGNER GLOBAL SOURCES LTD., all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the application thereof, including that portion of the business of the applicant to which the mark pertain, which is ongoing and existing, including the goodwill of the business connected with that portion to which the mark pertain.

GIFTCRAFT LTD.

By: Dary Polan

Position. President

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0687